

## Questions & Answers - 1

**Project** 21-240-001 - Leshor Flooring Replacement Project  
**Buying Organization** Poudre School District

No	Question/Answer	Question Date
Q1	<p><b>Question: Asbestos testing</b>            Do you know if the floor tile or mastic that needs to be removed has asbestos? Or if it has already been tested for asbestos? Thank you for your time and have a great day.</p> <p><b>Answer:</b> The area in question does not contain asbestos.</p>	01/21/2021
Q2	<p><b>Question: Start date</b>            When is the start date for this project? Is it possible to complete work over spring break?</p> <p><b>Answer:</b> The work will need to be performed this summer.</p>	01/27/2021
Q3	<p><b>Question: Polished Concrete</b>            What grit do you want the concrete polished?</p> <p><b>Answer:</b> Please refer to the Polished Concrete specification.</p>	01/27/2021
Q4	<p><b>Question: Logo Size ALT#3</b>            What is the logo size as described in ALT#3?</p> <p><b>Answer:</b> A logo with a diameter of 10ft is recommended.</p>	01/29/2021
Q5	<p><b>Question: Transitions between new and existing flooring</b>            Transitions were discussed during the site visit for all areas where flooring would not match new flooring to be supplied and installed by contractor. What type is preferred?</p> <p><b>Answer:</b> if needed, a rubber-style cap/track is preferred.</p>	01/29/2021
Q6	<p><b>Question: walk-off carpet at doors to the outside</b>            How much walk-off carpeting should be included in this project?</p> <p><b>Answer:</b> Please allow for approximately 1,300 sqft of walk-off carpeting</p>	01/29/2021
Q7	<p><b>Question: Floor plan pdf</b>            Will a pdf floor plan be provided?</p> <p><b>Answer:</b> Please see the attached new file.</p>	01/29/2021
Q8	<p><b>Question: Vault flooring</b>            What type of flooring is needed for clearance for the vault door in the office area?</p> <p><b>Answer:</b> The District will work with contractor/PSD custodial for recommendations</p>	01/29/2021
Q9	<p><b>Question: ALT#2 Abatement</b>            It was mentioned that the area in ALT#2 will need abated prior to new flooring project.</p> <p><b>Answer:</b> If ALT #2 is accepted, the abatement contractor will remove all existing flooring and will not be the responsibility of the awarded Contractor for this project.</p>	01/29/2021